LM5017
March 26, 2012
100V, 600mA Constant On-Time Synchronous Buck
Regulator
General Description
The LM5017 is a 100V, 600mA synchronous step-down reg-
ulator with integrated high side and low side MOSFETs. The
constant-on-time (COT) control scheme employed in the

30177703
Top View (Connect Exposed Pad to RTN)
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5017MR PSOP-8 MRA08A 95 Units in a Rail
LM5017MRE PSOP-8 MRA08A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5017MRX PSOP-8 MRA08A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5017SD LLP-8 SDC08B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5017SDE LLP-8 SDC08B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5017SDX LLP-8 SDC08B 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 RTN Ground Ground connection of the integrated circuit.
2 VIN Input Voltage Operating input range is 9V to 100V.